NO.A.12025/2/2019-COMEX GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM COMMISSIONERATE OF EXCISE NARCOTICS COMMISSIONERATE OF EXCISE NARCOTICS BUILDING OPPOSITE AIJAL CLUB, KHATLA; AIZAWL-796001, MIZORAM

Dated Aizawl, the 30th March, 2023.

OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance of Notification No.A.12032/4/2017 date 29.03.2023 Darhmingthanga, Assistant Commissioner of Excise & Narcotics (Law) Commissionerate of Excise & Narcotics is hereby released with effect from afternoon on this 30th day of March, 2023 to enable him to join his new place of posting in the Office of the Assistant Commissioner of Excise & Narcotics, Serchhip District, Serchhip. He will take Assistant Commissioner Charge at Serchhip District with effect from 01.04.2023 .

Sd/-NGURCHUNGNUNGA SAILO
Commissioner of Excise & Narcotics
Mizoram: Aizawl

Memo No.A.12025/2/2019-COMEX : Dated Aizawl, the 30th March,2023. Copy to:-

- 1. Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram Excise & Narcotics department for information and necessary action.
- 2. All Assistant Commissioners of Excise & Narcotics, for information.
- 3. Treasury Officer Aizawl South / Serchhip
- 4. Accountant, Commissionerate of Excise & Narcotics for information and necessary action.
- 5. Person concerned.
- 6. Computer Operator for uploading in departmental website.
- 7. Guard File.

Commissioner of Excise & Narcotics

Mizoram : Aizawl